Page 1 of 3

Notice ®

Help

Identification

Reference 22042337

Number:

Request ID: 18-109863

Date First Offered 12/11/2012

Title: THA - 12-0267 Web-Based Program Management

Controls System

Agency Reference THA - 18-109863

Number:
Agency: THA - Toll Highway Authority
Purchasing THA - Toll Highway Authority
Agency:
Purchasing Sherri Friend
Agency SPO:
Status: Published
Overview

T e — R e .
Description and Specifications:

The Illinois Tollway is giving notice of intent to renew contract 12-0267
Web-Based Program Management Controls System with e-Builder,
Incorporated.

This contract will continue to provide a managed construction, design,
maintenance and inspection contracts in support of the Move Illinois
$12 billion capital program.

This renewal has a BEP committed goal of 3.15%.

The renewal term of the contract shall not exceed $2,488,200.00
without a formal change order.

The contract was originally awarded under reference #22029145. The

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/All/38¢722 [ ] .. 6/7/2018



Page 2 of 3

current contract will expire on 7/17/18, and after execution of this
renewal there will be no remaining renewal options.

Key Information

Notice Type: Contract Renewal
Published: 06/07/2018
Notice Expiration Date: 06/21/2018
Professional & Artistic: No

Small Business Set- No

Aside:

Does this solicitation Yes
contain a BEP or DBE
requirement?:

Does this solicitation No

contain a Veteran

requirement?:

Relevant Category: IT
Length of Renewal 60
Term:

Contract Begin Date:  07/18/2018
Contract End Date: 07/17/2023

Remaining Renewal 0
Terms:

Contract Renewal
Cost of Initial Term: $2,073,500.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Initial

Term)

Cost of this Renewal: $2,073,500.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Renewal)
Renewal Decrease/Renewal is for maintenance, support
Increase/Decrease: of existing licenses and for additional

configuration support if needed.
Change in Specifications: No
Renewal Number: 1 of 1

Vendor(s) Selected for Award
e —
Vendor Name Amount of Award BEP Goal % D

e-Builder, Incorporated $2,073,500.00 3.2% 0

Notice Contact
‘ MRl e —
Name: Sonja Wolniakowski

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/I1linoisBID.nsf/All/38¢7221 el... 6/7/2018



Street Address:
City:

State:

Zip Code:
Phone:

Fax Number:
EMail Address:

Class Code
Class Codes:

NIGP Code

Page 3 of 3

2700 Ogden Ave

Downers Grove

IL

60478

630-241-6800

630-795-7908
Sonja.Wolniak@getipass.com

NI “&W

NIGP
Commodity/Service
Code:

Attachments
To download file(s),

209 00 COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR MINI
AND MAINFRAME - All

918 00 CONSULTING SERVICES - All

920 00 DATA PROCESSING; COMPUTER;
PROGRAMMING; - All

click on filename(s) located below. Not all Notices

will have files to download.

File Attachments:

http://'www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IlinoisBID.nsf/All/3 8e7221el... 6/7/2018



Vendor Award Information Page 1 of 2

Vendor Award Information 2l
Created Date:  06/07/2018
Created By: Linda Morton

Identification

Reference 22042337
Number:
Title: THA - 12-0267 Web-Based Program management

Controls System

Vendor Selected for Award

Vendor Name: e-Builder, Incorporated

Vendor Contact Matthew Osborne

Name:

Vendor Street 1800 NW 69th Avenue, Suite 201
Address:

Vendor City Plantation

Vendor State: FL

Vendor Zip Code: 33303
Vendor Phone 954-556-6724
Number:

Vendor Fax 954-792-5949
Number:

Key Information

Amount of Award:  $2,073,500.00 (Total Dollar Value Only)
Amount of $2,073,500.00 (Dollar Value Only)
Increase/Decrease:

Indicate Increase or Decrease

Decrease:

Renewal Options: 1 of 1

BEP Goal Amount 3.20%

(Percentage):

DBE Goal Amount 0.00%

(Percentage):

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/f24850b806a3... 6/7/2018



Vendor Award Information Page 2 of 2

Will Sub-ContractorsYes
Be Utilized?

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/ﬂ4850b806a3... 6/7/2018



